TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All LED Ltd, 42 Sedgwick Road, Luton, LU4 9DT  |  Tel: 0208 841 9000  |  sales@allledgroup.com  | allledgroup.com
215mm
158mm 45mm
41
m
m
28
m
m
45
m
m
AEMPACK/240V
PRODUCT FEATURES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
7W Universal Emergency Pack
For 220-240V LED Loads
*Compatibility Table Available Upon Request. Must Be Used With All LED Compatible
Items For Warranty Purposes. Images For Illustrative Purposes Only.
Minimum Ceiling Void Requirement
230mm 200mm 155mm 140mm
25mm PLASTER BOARD
55mm 65mm 75mm 80mm
135mm
85mm
Product Code AEMPACK/240V
Operating Voltage 220-240V AC
Charging Current (A max) 0.2A
Emergency Output Power (Max) 7W/2W
Emergency Output Current (Max) 1A
Emergency Output Voltage (Max) 320V DC
Power Factor (Pf) >0.5
Class II
Body Material Polycarbonate
Ingress Protection IP20
Ambient Operating Temperature (°C) 0°C ~ +45°C
Input Frequency (Hz) 50/60Hz
Guarantee 2 Years
Charge Time 24 Hours
Battery Type LiFePO4
Battery Capacity 38.4Wh
Battery Voltage 12.8V DC
Battery Amp Power 3Ah
Emergency Duration >3 Hours
•	 Compatible With 220–240V AC Downlights, Lamps, And Other Lighting Fixtures.
Designed For Seamless Integration With A Wide Range Of Lighting Products.
•	 Provides Reliable Performance For Approved Fixtures Up To 40 Watts.
•	 Advanced Lithium Battery Technology. Ensures A Minimum Of 3 Hours Emergency
Operation For Continuous Illumination During Power Outages.
•	 Fully Functional With Dimmable Lighting Products.
•	 Rigorously Tested With All Our Lighting Solutions For Guaranteed Performance And
Peace Of Mind*.
•	 Battery Can Be Easily Disconnected From The Inverter For Maintenance Or
Replacement.
Code Range Compatible
AGU470 Caterham Yes
AGU501 Morgan Yes
AGU700 Jaguar Yes
AFD05 Atom Yes
AFD570 Marlin Yes
AFDD10W/DTW Polaris Yes
AFD600D Spartan Yes
Compatibility Chart
7W
EMPack240